IMPERIAL COUNTY REFERRAL LIST

Adult Protective Services
Ala-Non

Alcoholics Anonymous
American Cancer Society
American Red Cross

ARC

Behavioral Health

Boys and Girls Club

Brawley Family Resource Center
California Rural Legal Assistance
Calexico Family Resource Center
Calipatria Family Resource Center
Campesinos Unidos

Catholic Charities

Center for Family Solutions
Child Abuse Hotline

Child Protective Services

Child Support Services

Clinica de Salud

DIF Municipal

District Attorney

Early Care and Education Program
El Centro FACT Center

El Centro Community Center
Health Department

Healthy Families Program

1.760.337.7878
1.619.296.2666
1.760.352.0807
1.760.352.6656
1.760.352.4541 extension 6221/6222
1.760.352.0180
1.800.817.5292
1.760.344.2040
1.760.312.6095
1.760.353.0220
1.760.768.3905
1.760.348.2101
1.760.344.4500
1.760.353.6822
1.760.353.6922
1.800.422.4453
1.760.482.2000
1.760.482.2300
1.760.344.6471

01.686.566.1700

1.760.482.4331
1.760.312.6431
1.760.337.5097
1.760.337.4555
1.760.482.4438
1.800.880.5305/1.800.227.3238

(An affordable health insurance for non-insured low income children ages 1-19 yrs.)

Hospice of Imperial Valley

Imperial County Office of Education
Imperial Family Resource Center
I.V. Blind Center

I.V. Food Bank

[.V. Housing Authority

L.LV.ROP

Narcotics Anonymous
Neighborhood House

One Stop-Employment Resource Center
Poison Control

Probation Department

Salvation Army

San Pasqual Family Resource Center
Social Services Department

1.760.352.8905
1.760.312.6464
1.760.355.3095
1.760.352.5454
1.760.370.0966
1.760.351.7000
1.760.482.2600
1.619.584.1007
1.760.357.6875
1.760.337.5000
1.800.876.4766
1.760.339.6229
1.760.352.4528
1.760.572.0222 (Ext. 2607)
1.760.337.6800



Sure Help Line 1.760.352.7873

Superior Court 1.760.482.2200
United Way 1.760.355.4900
Veteran’s Services 1.760.337.5012
Victim/Witness Assistance Program 1.760.336.3930
WIC 1.877.686.5468

*PLEASE NOTE: THIS LIST OF RESOURCES IS FOR YOUR
INFORMATION ONLY. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD THIS
LIST BE INTERPRETED AS AN ENDORSEMENT OF SERVICES BY
YOUR SCHOOL SITE



