## **IMPERIAL COUNTY REFERRAL LIST**

Adult Protective Services	1.760.337.7878
Ala-Non	1.619.296.2666
Alcoholics Anonymous	1.760.352.0807
American Cancer Society	1.760.352.6656
American Red Cross	1.760.352.4541 extension 6221/6222
ARC	1.760.352.0180
Behavioral Health	1.800.817.5292
Boys and Girls Club	1.760.344.2040
Brawley Family Resource Center	1.760.312.6095
California Rural Legal Assistance	1.760.353.0220
Calexico Family Resource Center	1.760.768.3905
Calipatria Family Resource Center	1.760.348.2101
Campesinos Unidos	1.760.344.4500
Catholic Charities	1.760.353.6822
Center for Family Solutions	1.760.353.6922
Child Abuse Hotline	1.800.422.4453
Child Protective Services	1.760.482.2000
Child Support Services	1.760.482.2300
Clínica de Salud	1.760.344.6471
DIF Municipal	01.686.566.1700
District Attorney	1.760.482.4331
Early Care and Education Program	1.760.312.6431
El Centro FACT Center	1.760.337.5097
El Centro Community Center	1.760.337.4555
Health Department	1.760.482.4438
Healthy Families Program	1.800.880.5305/1.800.227.3238
(An affordable health insurance for non-insured low income children ages 1-19 yrs.)	
Hospice of Imperial Valley	1.760.352.8905
Imperial County Office of Education	1.760.312.6464
Imperial Family Resource Center	1.760.355.3095
I.V. Blind Center	1.760.352.5454
I.V. Food Bank	1.760.370.0966
I.V. Housing Authority	1.760.351.7000
I.V. ROP	1.760.482.2600
Narcotics Anonymous	1.619.584.1007
Neighborhood House	1.760.357.6875
One Stop-Employment Resource Center	1.760.337.5000
Poison Control	1.800.876.4766
Probation Department	1.760.339.6229
Salvation Army	1.760.352.4528
San Pasqual Family Resource Center	1.760.572.0222 (Ext. 2607)
Social Services Department	1.760.337.6800

Sure Help Line	1.760.352.7873
Superior Court	1.760.482.2200
United Way	1.760.355.4900
Veteran's Services	1.760.337.5012
Victim/Witness Assistance Program	1.760.336.3930
WIC	1.877.686.5468

\*PLEASE NOTE: THIS LIST OF RESOURCES IS FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD THIS LIST BE INTERPRETED AS AN ENDORSEMENT OF SERVICES BY YOUR SCHOOL SITE